TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TA Instruments, Inc.		09/21/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Waters Technologies Corporation
Street Address:	1209 Orange Street
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3195842	TZERO
Registration Number:	2064623	MODULATED DSC
Registration Number:	2015629	MDSC
Registration Number:	1715117	TA INSTRUMENTS
Registration Number:	1715116	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900143898

Fax Number: (617)395-7070

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-395-7072

Email: jlwtrademarks@ll-a.com

Correspondent Name: John L. Welch Address Line 1: One Main Street Address Line 2: Lando & Anastasi, LLP

Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: W2016-4000

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004067 FRAME: 0646

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John L. Welch
Signature:	/johnlwelch/
Date:	09/24/2009
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004067 FRAME: 0647

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TA Instruments, Inc., a Delaware corporation having an address of 109 Lukens Drive, New Castle, Delaware 19720, is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to each of the marks listed immediately below, for the respective goods there identified, together with the goodwill of the business associated with each of said marks and together with the identified United States Trademark Registration for each mark;

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Issue Date	Goods
TZERO	3195842	01-09-2007	Thermal cells for use in thermal analytical equipment, namely, thermogravimetric analyzers, calorimeters, photomechanical analyzers, and data systems comprising computer hardware and software
MODUCLATED DSC	2064623	05-27-1997	calorimeters
MDSC	2015629	11-12-1996	calorimeters
TA INSTRUMENTS	1715117	09-15-1992	instruments and computer software for analyzing materials by measuring changes in the physical or chemical properties of the material as the material is subjected to controlled changes in its environment

-1-

	1715116	09-15-1992	instruments and computer software for analyzing materials by measuring changes in the physical or chemical properties of the material as the material is subjected to controlled changes in its environment
--	---------	------------	---

WHEREAS, Waters Technologies Corporation, a Delaware corporation having an address of 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, is desirous of acquiring each of said marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with each mark, and together with the above-listed United States Trademark Registration for each mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, TA Instruments, Inc. does hereby assign to Waters Technologies Corporation its entire right, title, and interest in and to each of the above-listed marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with each mark, and together with the above-listed United States Trademark Registration for each mark.

TA Instruments, Inc.

By: John Ornell

Title: Assistant Secretary Date: September 21, 2009

John Ornell Subscribed and sworn to before me this 21 day of September, 2009

Alexandra M. Pegro Notary Public

Notary Public
Notary Public
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires
March 5, 2015